The Rhode Island March 2022
Department of State Lobbyist Activities Report

Filed date: Apr 14, 2022 04:45 PM

Contact | nformation Amended date: Jul 15, 2022 05:58 PM

Name: RICHARD A. SINAPI Phone: 4017399690
Address: 2374 Post Rd Ste 201
Email: ras@sinapilaw.com Warwick,RI
02886

Reported Compensation:

Date Type Value Paid By

Reported Expenditures:

Date Amount Beneficiary Paid To Reason On Behalf Of

Reported Anything of Value:

Date Type Value Paid To Beneficiary Title Office Location

Reported Contributions:

Contribution
Type

Date Amount Paid To Beneficiary Office

M Fri f Dominick
2:;230' $250.00 j.r:un:gse:io ominic Dominick J. Ruggerio Rl State Senate Monetary

Mar 31, Friends of Christopher Rl House of

$250.00 Christopher
Blazejewski

Monetary

2022 Blazejewski Representatives



Contribution

Date Amount Paid To Beneficiary Office
Type

Reported Subjects:

Labor,Wages

Taxation

Reported Bills:

H6613

H6635

H6652

H6662

H7027

H7028

H7111

H7122

H7123



H7125

H7126

H7134

H7199

H7231

H7233

H7266

H7277

H7278

H7280

H7677

S2006




$2020

S2102

S2145

S2148

S§2551

S2775

Reported Public Bodies:

Reported Executive Officials:



