# March 2022 Lobbyist Activities Report

Filed date: Apr 14, 2022 04:45 PM Amended date: Jul 15, 2022 05:58 PM

#### **Contact Information**

Name: RICHARD A. SINAPI Phone: 4017399690

Address: 2374 Post Rd Ste 201

Warwick,RI 02886

**Email:** ras@sinapilaw.com

# Reported Compensation:

Date	Туре	Value	Paid By
No Compensation reported.			

### Reported Expenditures:

Date	Amount	Beneficiary	Paid To	Reason	On Behalf Of
No Expendit	ures reported.				

# Reported Anything of Value:

Date	Туре	Value	Paid To	Beneficiary	Title	Office	Location	
No Anythir	ng Of Value rep	orted.						

### **Reported Contributions:**

Date	Amount	Paid To	Beneficiary	Office	Contribution Type
Mar 30, 2022	\$250.00	Friends of Joe Shekarchi	Representative Joe shekarchi	RI House of Representatives	Monetary
Mar 30, 2022	\$250.00	Friends of Dominick J. Ruggerio	Dominick J. Ruggerio	RI State Senate	Monetary
Mar 31, 2022	\$250.00	Friends of Michael McCaffrey	Michael McCaffrey	RI State Senate	Monetary
Mar 31, 2022	\$250.00	Friends of Christopher Blazejewski	Christopher Blazejewski	RI House of Representatives	Monetary

Date	Amount	Paid To	Beneficiary	Office	Contribution Type
Mar 31, 2022	\$250.00	Friends of Jay Edwards	Jay Edwards	RI House of Representatives	Monetary

# Reported Subjects:

#### Labor,Wages

RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N

#### **Taxation**

RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N

# Reported Bills:

Neported b		
H6613		
H6613	Promote	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N
H6635		
H6635	Neutral	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N
H6652		
H6652	Promote	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N
H6662		
H6662	Neutral	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N
H7027		
H7027	Promote	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N
H7028		
H7028	Promote	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N
H7111		
H7111	Neutral	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N
H7122		
H7122	Promote	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N

#### H7123

H7123	Promote	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N
H7125		
H7125	Promote	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N
H7126		
H7126	Neutral	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N
H7134		
H7134	Oppose	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N
H7199		
H7199	Neutral	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N
H7231		
H7231	Oppose	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N
H7233		
H7233	Neutral	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N
H7266		
H7266	Oppose	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N
H7277		
H7277	Neutral	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N
H7278		
H7278	Promote	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N
H7280		
H7280	Promote	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N
H7677		
H7677	Promote	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N
S2006		
S2006	Neutral	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N

S2020		
S2020	Promote	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N
S2102		
S2102	Neutral	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N
S2145		
S2145	Promote	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N
S2148		
S2148	Oppose	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N
S2551		
S2551	Promote	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N
S2775		
S2775	Promote	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N

# Reported Public Bodies:

No public\_bodies reported.

# Reported Executive Officials:

No executive\_officials reported.